

## Wyoming Livestock Board

"To represent and serve Wyoming's livestock industry through protecting livestock health and verifying livestock ownership." Wy

1934 Wyott Drive, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002-0051 Phone: (307) 777-7515 ■ Fax: (307) 777-6561 ■ Web Site: <u>http://wlsb.state.wy.us</u>

Hallie Hasel, DVM-State Veterinarian

Steve True Director-Chief Executive Officer

## CHANGE OF EAR MARKS

- There is no cost for a Change of Ear Marks.
- Ear marks are optional when registering a brand.
- If ear marks are requested and recorded, they are to be used with the brand exactly as recorded.
- If the ear marks are changed, the new ear marks are to be used with the brand exactly as the change indicates.
- We must have the signature(s) of the owner(s) signed and notarized, as they are registered owner(s) approving the change with the Wyoming Livestock Board.
- The Change of Ear marks form must be submitted and recorded with the Wyoming Livestock board.
- NO OTHER CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO THE BRAND.

Any questions or concerns please contact us at; Wyoming Livestock Board 777-7515

Mark Gordon Governor

## CHANGE OF EAR MARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT, That
Agrees to the following Change of Ear Mark on Brand ID#
Draw Brand Image
Right Left
Previous ear marks will be given up and will no longer exist for this brand.
No other changes are being made to the Brand #
State of Wyoming SAID BRAND APPEARS ON RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE WYOMING LIVESTOCK BOARD.
Owner (s) Signature (s)
State of
County of
The foregoing instrument acknowledged before me this day of, 20,
By
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My commission expires:
Notary Seal (Notary Public)
THE STATE OF WYOMINGThis instrument was filed for record onWYOMING LIVESTOCK BOARDrecord on